WINNETKA PARK DISTRICT
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Thursday, January 17, 2019
Community Room, 540 Hibbard Road
5:30 p.m.

AGENDA
1. Roll Call
2. Changes to the Agenda
3. Approval of January 17, 2019 Vouchers*
4. Remarks from Visitors
5. Approval of Minutes
a. Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes of December 6, 2018*
b. Budget & Appropriation Hearing Minutes of December 13, 2018
¢. Regular Park Board Meeting Minutes of December 13, 2018*
d. Closed Session Meeting Minutes of December 13, 2018

6. Communications

7. Unfinished Business
a. Winnetka Waterfront 2030 - Lakefront Master Plan

8. New Business
9. Matters of the Director
10. Board Liaison Reports
11. Remarks from Visitors
12. Staff Updates
13. Adjournment

*Items included in packet

Persons with disabilities requiring reasonable accommodations to participate in meetings should contact John Shea, the Park District’s ADA
Compliance Coordinator, at the Park District’s Administrative Office by mail at 540 Hibbard Rd, Winnetka, IL, by phone at 847-501-2040,
Monday - Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., or by email to jshea@winpark.org at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Requests for a qualified
interpreter require five (5) working days advance notice.


mailto:jshea@winpark.org

Winnetka Park District

Vendor Name

Payment Number

Vendor: 19555 - 22ND CENTURY MEDIA, LLC
22ND CENTURY MEDIA, LLC 101937

Vendor: 21432 - 4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC
4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC 101938

Vendor: 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL
4FX SPIRIT APPAREL 101799

Vendor: 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC.

A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 101897
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 101939
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 101939
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 101897
A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. 101842

Vendor: 21924 - ACCESS ONE

ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800
ACCESS ONE 101800

Vendor: 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 101801
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 101843
ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 101801

ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT 101801

Vendor: 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY
ACUSHNET COMPANY 101844
ACUSHNET COMPANY 101844

Vendor: 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 101802
ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES 101940

Vendor: 04225 - ALEXANDER SHUBNY
ALEXANDER SHUBNY 101898
ALEXANDER SHUBNY 101898

Vendor: 07625 - AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 101803

Payable Number

2018-70769

INV0009995

06-1781

9664
9666
9668
9671
9672

3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937
3742937

180151
180157
180152

180153

906772481
906772481

INV0009908
INV0010010

INV0009969
INV0009969

INV0009906

Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
01-0200-0000-54225 BUDGET HEARING LEGAL AD 14.11
Vendor 19555 - 22ND CENTURY MEDIA, LLC Total: 14.11
10-1100-7844-54305 FALLFEST DJ 350.00
Vendor 21432 - 4 SURE ENTERTAINMENT, INC Total: 350.00
27-2700-0000-52901 ICE ANGELS DRESSES 935.00
Vendor 16550 - 4FX SPIRIT APPAREL Total: 935.00

23-2300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PADDLE 40.00
25-2500-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-TENNIS 60.00
20-2100-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-GOLF MTC 75.00
10-1000-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-ADMIN 60.00
01-0300-0000-54250 PEST CONTROL-PARKS SC 95.00
Vendor 00027 - A-1 PEST CONTROL, INC. Total: 330.00
01-0100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 99.99
01-0200-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.57
01-0400-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.57
10-1000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 78.57
10-1500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 21.43
10-1600-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 21.43
20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.83
20-2100-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.85
25-2500-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 92.85
27-2700-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE 57.14
Vendor 21924 - ACCESS ONE Total: 714.23

10-1100-7843-54305 ELF FOR SANTA VISIT 400.00
10-1100-7843-54305 HOLIDAY SING CAROLERS 600.00
10-1100-7845-54305 ELF FOR WINTER EXPRESS 12/15 400.00
10-1100-7845-54305 ELF FOR WINTER EXPRESS 12/16 400.00
Vendor 21519 - ACRODAZZLE ENTERTAINMENT Total: 1,800.00

20-10700 Merchandise for Resale 120.00
20-2000-0000-57325 Merchandise for Resale 8.27
Vendor 00130 - ACUSHNET COMPANY Total: 128.27
23-2300-0000-54250 PADDLE INSTRUCTION - NOV 1,550.00
23-2300-0000-54250 DEC PADDLE INSTRUCTION 1,300.00
Vendor 14540 - ALAN GRAHAM & ASSOCIATES Total: 2,850.00
25-2500-0000-52001 Office Supplies 126.25
25-2500-0000-52320 Special Event Supplies 82.56
Vendor 04225 - ALEXANDER SHUBNY Total: 208.81
01-0200-0000-54250 BOND REGISTRAR AND PAYING 475.00

VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JANUARY 17, 2019

By Vendor Name

Payment Dates 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

AGENT FEES - 2011 DEBT
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Vendor Name Payment Number

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHIC... 101803

Vendor: 22337 - AMERICAN FLOOR MATS
AMERICAN FLOOR MATS 101845

Vendor: 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC
AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC 101846

Vendor: 13370 - ARC ILLINOIS
ARC ILLINOIS 101847

ARC ILLINOIS 101847

Vendor: 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 101804
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 101848

Vendor: 22336 - ASHTIN HARA
ASHTIN HARA 101805

Vendor: 21305 - AT&T 708 290-0002 574 5
AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5 101899

Vendor: 12455 - AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5
AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5 101849

Vendor: 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5
AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 101900

Vendor: 22202 - BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA INC
BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA I... 101941
BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA I... 101941
BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA I... 101941

Vendor: 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806
BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS 101806

Vendor: 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD

BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942

Payable Number
INV0009907

925815

05983373

561L19024217

561L19024217

793473
794183

INV0009911

INV0009976

INV0009938

INV0009986

2619955
2619955
2619955

NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018
NOV2018

DEC2018-25
DEC2018-002

DEC2018-01
DEC2018-33
DEC2018-34
DEC2018-35

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Account Number Description (ltem)

36-3600-0000-54250 BOND REGISTRAR AND PAYING

AGENT FEES

Vendor 07625 - AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO Total:

01-0200-0000-54251 Admin Office Carpet

Vendor 22337 - AMERICAN FLOOR MATS Total:

01-0300-0000-54250 WELDING TANK RENTAL

Vendor 10930 - AMERICAN WELDING & GAS INC Total:

01-0200-0000-52015 PLOTTER/SCANNER
MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY

CONTRACT
PLOTTER/SCANNER
MAINTENANCE QUARTERLY
CONTRACT

01-0400-0000-54250

Vendor 13370 - ARC ILLINOIS Total:

01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56100

SNOW THROWER SUPPLIES

CHAIN SAW CHANES & BRUSH
CUTTER BLADES

Vendor 12335 - ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total:

25-2500-0000-41600 USTA TOURNEY REFUND

Vendor 22336 - ASHTIN HARA Total:

20-2000-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-GOLF

Vendor 21305 - AT&T 708 Z90-0002 574 5 Total:

01-0300-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-PARKS SC

Vendor 12455 - AT&T 847 441-5711 078 5 Total:

23-2300-0000-56501 PHONE SERVICE-PADDLE

Vendor 07535 - AT&T 847 784-9130 826 5 Total:

25-10700 RACQUET INVENTORY
25-2500-0000-47325 SALES DISCOUNT
25-2500-0000-57325 RACQUET INVENTORY

Vendor 22202 - BABOLAT VS NORTH AMERICA INC Total:

01-0400-0000-52515
01-0400-0000-56001
01-0400-0000-56001
10-1200-0000-52002
10-1400-0000-52002
20-2000-0000-52515
20-2000-0000-52515
27-2700-0000-52002

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

FACILITY REPAIRS

FACILITY REPAIRS

FIELD SUPPLIES

BUNGEE CORD FOR SAILBOATS
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

ICE SUPPLIES

Vendor 00341 - BESS HARDWARE & SPORTS Total:

01-0100-0000-52024
01-0400-0000-54001

OFFICE FURNITURE

IPRA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL
FOR RICHARD SCHRAM

DEPOSIT BOOKS
Community Tree

TEST BANNER TENNIS WALL
BULLETIN BOARDS

01-0100-0000-52002
01-0200-0000-52011
25-2500-0000-54201
10-1400-0000-54201

Amount

475.00

950.00

725.43
725.43

131.45
131.45

542.70

267.00

809.70

35.74
222.87

258.61

70.00
70.00

489.76
489.76

527.06
527.06

182.48
182.48

123.00
-2.46
11.07

131.61

15.43
17.98
71.91
44.17
4.64
9.40
11.67
17.96
193.16

1,066.24
264.00

261.95
102.00
127.36
241.92
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-35 10-1500-0000-54201 BULLETIN BOARDS 241.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-35 10-1600-0000-54201 BULLETIN BOARDS 241.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-35 25-2500-0000-54201 BULLETIN BOARDS 833.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-35 27-2700-0000-54201 BULLETIN BOARDS 356.88
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-38 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD DINNER 12/6/18 102.67
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-02 01-0100-0000-52015 GLARY UTILITY SOFTWARE 488.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-26 10-1100-7845-52405 CRAYONS FOR WWE 155.97
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-27 10-1100-7843-52405 CHRISTMAS TREES FOR CANDY 221.88
CANE LANE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-36 01-0200-0000-52011 PAPER STOCK 23.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-36 10-1000-0000-54201 PAPER STOCK 23.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-36 20-2000-0000-54201 PAPER STOCK 23.46
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-36 25-2500-0000-54201 PAPER STOCK 23.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-36 27-2700-0000-54201 PAPER STOCK 23.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-003 01-0400-0000-54001 IPRA DUES COSTA KUTULAS 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-004 01-0400-0000-54005 IPRA DUES 2019 (KELLIE) 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-005 01-0400-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP DUES - J. 264.00
BARRETT
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-20 27-2700-0000-52002 EXTERIOR BULBS COLORED LED 181.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-21 27-2700-0000-52002 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS 117.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-24 20-2100-0000-54001 PROFESSIONAL DUES 136.50
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-28 10-1100-7843-52405 SUPPLIES FOR CHRISTMAS 37.91
DECORATIONS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-28 10-1100-7845-52405 SUPPLIES FOR CHRISTMAS 129.41
DECORATIONS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-29 10-1100-7843-52405 PORTABLE HEATERS FOR 270.16
OUTDOOR EVENTS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-39 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD SUPPLIES / STAFF 29.82
HOLIDAY PARTY SUPPLIES
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-39 01-0200-0000-54260 BOARD SUPPLIES / STAFF 57.38
HOLIDAY PARTY SUPPLIES
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-39 01-10550 BOARD SUPPLIES / STAFF 24.22
HOLIDAY PARTY SUPPLIES
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-03 01-0100-0000-54210 TEAMVIEWER SOFTWARE 330.00
LICENSE
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-30 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF HOLIDAY PARTY - 220.00
ACTIVITY
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-40 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF HOLIDAY PARTY - FOOD 484.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-09 01-0400-0000-56200 MIRROR #15 185.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-43 10-1100-7849-52405 GINGERBREAD HOUSES 168.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-10 27-2700-0000-52010 OUTDOOR RINK PARTS 759.39
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-11 27-2700-0000-52010 OUTDOOR ICE RINK SUPPLIES 109.22
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-12 01-0400-0000-56200 TIRES #11, #7 2,578.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-41 01-0200-0000-54260 QUARTERLY STAFF MEETING 301.81
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-42 01-10550 NT CARING NEIGHBORS GIFT 105.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-44 10-1100-7849-52405 GINGERBREAD HOUSE CANDY 109.48
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-04 01-0200-0000-54251 Admin Office Furniture 394.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-05 27-2700-0000-54201 Outdoor Ice Rink Rules 140.75
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-06 01-0200-0000-54251 Admin Office - Catalog Display 282.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-22 27-2700-0000-52901 EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION 200.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-006 01-0400-0000-54005 IAPD/IPRA 2019 CONFERENCE 445.00
REGISTRATION R SCHRAM
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-13 01-0300-0000-52801 3 POINT HITCH 106.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-46 25-2500-0000-52320 Bowling/Pizza Staff Holiday Party 398.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-37 01-0200-0000-54251 FACILITY SIGNAGE 113.41
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-37 27-2700-0000-54201 FACILTY SIGNAGE 86.13
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-32 10-1100-7022-54301 SCHEDULE FOR HOUSE LEAGUE 70.00
BASKETBALL
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-32 10-1100-7027-54301 SCHEDULE FOR HOUSE LEAGUE 98.00
BASKETBALL
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-07 25-2500-0000-54201 TENNIS COURT BANNERS 2,308.40
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-14 01-0400-0000-60083 BACKRACK #44 195.72
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-15 01-0300-0000-52801 REFRIDGERATOR FOR PARKS 687.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-16 01-0400-0000-60083 SIDE TOOL BOXES #44 928.22
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-17 01-0400-0000-60083 SIDE TOOL BOX #44 479.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-007 10-1100-7843-54305 DEPOSIT FOR SANTA VISIT 890.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-18 01-0400-0000-60083 BACKRACK BRACKETS #44 196.77
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-19 01-0400-0000-60247 BACKRACK #12 194.37
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-08 01-0100-0000-54210 Nettime Solutions Time 384.00
Management
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-45 10-1100-7435-52403 WINTER BREAK CAMP SNACKS, 181.25
GAMES, SUPPLIES
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-23 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 198.96
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-31 10-1100-7843-54305 VOLUNTEER RECONGINITON 100.00
FOR 2018 HOLIDAY EVENTS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-31 10-1100-7845-54305 VOLUNTEER RECONGINITON 100.00
FOR 2018 HOLIDAY EVENTS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-001 01-10699 2019 IPRA MEMBERSHIP - 279.00
BERMAN
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52001 CELL PHONE CASE 29.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52002 FOUNDATION MEETING 41.60
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52002 LUNCH MEETING 28.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52002 MEETING 69.36
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52025 BOARD CANDIDATES MAILING 20.32
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 20.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 40.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 25.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 30.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 34.84
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52501 GAS 33.13
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-52999 B-DAY CAKE 22.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-54210 ADOBE ACROBAT-MARY 39.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-54250 COMPUTER SUPPLIES 44.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-54250 WPF WEBSITE HOSTING 65.94
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0100-0000-56001 BULBS 26.47
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52011 COMMUNITY TREE 23.45
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52011 COMMUNITY TREE 22.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52011 ADOBE CAPTIVATE 31.86
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52011 STOCK IMAGES 29.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52011 MARKETING AUTOMATION 80.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-52090 BOARD SUPPLIES 51.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF HOLIDAY GIVEAWAY 7.16
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF HOLIDAY PARTY 30.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0200-0000-54260 TRAINING 60.58
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 HIRING POSTS 23.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 21.15
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKING FOR MEETING 8.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 SUPPLIES 74.93
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 PARKS SUPPLIES 35.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 TOLLS 3.80
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 LUNCH MEETING 20.06
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52002 HAND SAW 12.43
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-52015 WINDOWS 10 SOFTWARE-RICK 12.68
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-56001 SWITCH 52.13
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-56100 SWITCH 42.13
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-0400-0000-56200 PARTS 22.45
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-10550 GIVING TUESDAY 81.78
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 01-10550 GIVING TUESDAY 38.55
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1000-0000-52002 STAFF RECOGNITION 49.61
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1000-0000-54201 WINTER BREAK BANNER 87.61
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7022-52401 REC EVENT SUPPLIES 15.49
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7027-52401 REC EVENT SUPPLIES 15.50
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -12.29
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 CHRISTMAS DECORATION -39.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 WINTER EXPRESS SUPPLIES 10.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 BELLS FOR WINTER EXPRESS 25.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -17.20
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 POLAR EXPRESS SUPPLIES 39.87
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 BELLS FOR WINTER EXPRESS 34.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 PORTABLE SPEAKER FOR EVENTS 89.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 SUPPLIES FOR SANTA VISIT 52.72
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 WINTER EXPRESS SUPPLIES 29.89
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 REC EVENT SUPPLIES 59.51
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7843-52405 4 WEEKEND PASSES FOR 40.00
WINTER EXPRESS
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7845-52405 DECOR FOR WINTER EXPRESS 58.72
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7845-52405 POLAR EXPRESS SUPPLIES 9.16
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7845-52405 POLAR EXPRESS SUPPLIES 11.32
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -4.40
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -19.47
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -13.17
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 GINGERBREAD HOUSE SUPPLIES 20.09
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 GINGERBREAD HOUSE SUPPLIES 64.27
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7849-52405 RETURNED ITEMS -26.93
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7999-54201 REC PROMOTION 14.24
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7999-54201 FACEBOOK ADS 99.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1100-7999-54201 WINTER CARNIVAL BANNER 44.70
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 10-1500-0000-52320 PORTABLE SPEAKER FOR EVENTS 89.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 25-2500-0000-52310 TENNIS TOURNAMENT FEES 53.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 25-2500-0000-52320 EVENT LUNCH 28.77
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 25-2500-0000-56100 BULBS 57.23
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SUPPLIES 22.38
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52002 ICE SUPPLIES 79.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52010 FOOD COLORING 27.93
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52340 ICE SHOW COSTUMES 47.99
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52525 STAFF COATS 66.98
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52525 STAFF JACKET REFUND -104.92
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52525 STAFF JACKET REFUND -76.44
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 62.22
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 27.12
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 REGISTRATION REFUND -16.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 60.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 55.07
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-52901 ICE SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 48.02
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018 27-2700-0000-54201 MOUNTING BRACKETS 33.88
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0100-0000-54001 AGENCY MEMBERSHIP 550.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0100-0000-54005 CONFERENCE REG-MARY 300.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0100-0000-54005 SHRM CONFERENCE 198.42
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0200-0000-52090 CONFERENCE REG-MICKEY A 300.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0200-0000-54001 IPRA DUES 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0200-0000-54001 IPRA DUES 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0200-0000-54001 AGENCY MEMBERSHIP 550.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 01-0200-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-MARY 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-TOBY 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-MIKE K 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-HOHN S 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 IPRA MEMBERSHIP-JOHN M 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 MEMBER DUES 264.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54001 MEMBERSHIP DUES-KEVIN 264.00
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE-JOHN S 365.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54005 IPRA CONFERENCE 380.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54005 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 300.00
BMO CORP. MASTERCARD 101942 DEC2018-B 10-1000-0000-54005 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 300.00
Vendor 12620 - BMO CORP. MASTERCARD Total: 29,687.67
Vendor: 21231 - BMO HARRIS BANK NA
BMO HARRIS BANK NA 101901 INV0009975 25-2500-0000-62001 PRINCIPLE & INTEREST ON 50,000.00
TENNIS CENTER LOAN
BMO HARRIS BANK NA 101901 INV0009975 25-2500-0000-62003 PRINCIPLE & INTEREST ON 10,502.50
TENNIS CENTER LOAN
Vendor 21231 - BMO HARRIS BANK NA Total: 60,502.50
Vendor: 21464 - BRUCE CARLSEN
BRUCE CARLSEN 101850 INV0009939 10-1100-7022-54301 B-BALL REF 186.00
Vendor 21464 - BRUCE CARLSEN Total: 186.00
Vendor: 00580 - BTSI
BTSI 101902 61764 20-2100-0000-52565 FUNGICIDE (SNOW MOLD APP) 655.00
Vendor 00580 - BTSI Total: 655.00
Vendor: 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT
BURRIS EQUIPMENT 101807 RI96459 01-0400-0000-54250 DINGO RENTAL FOR SOD 924.00
INSTALL
Vendor 06740 - BURRIS EQUIPMENT Total: 924.00
Vendor: 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 101851 QJS4054 01-0100-0000-52015 ADOBE LICENSES 3,215.00
Vendor 00827 - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Total: 3,215.00
Vendor: 00846 - CENTRAL SOD FARMS, INC
CENTRAL SOD FARMS, INC 101808 8082 10-1200-0000-56001 SOD FOR NICK CORWIN FIELDS 1,740.00
Vendor 00846 - CENTRAL SOD FARMS, INC Total: 1,740.00
Vendor: 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION
CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOC...101852 2154-182 20-10699 Computer Services 400.00
Vendor 00872 - CHICAGO DISTRICT GOLF ASSOCIATION Total: 400.00
Vendor: 21417 - CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC
CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC 101903 WF2018 10-1100-7213-54303 CLD PROGRAMS FALL 2018 7,289.87
70/30 SPLIT
CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC 101853 W1216 10-1100-7810-54305 DANCE BIRTHDAY PARTY 175.00
Vendor 21417 - CHICAGO LOVES DANCE INC Total: 7,464.87
Vendor: 21124 - CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC
CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC 101946 1CR0006503 01-0400-0000-56200 CREDIT MEMO -50.00
CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC 101946 1-0041387 01-0400-0000-60083 RUNNING BOARDS #12,#9,#44 315.00
CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC 101946 1-0041387 01-0400-0000-60247 RUNNING BOARDS #12,#9,#44 297.50
CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC 101946 1-0041387 10-1500-0000-60027 RUNNING BOARDS #12,#9,#44 148.75
CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC 101946 1-0041387 10-1600-0000-60027 RUNNING BOARDS #12,#9,#44 148.75
Vendor 21124 - CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND, LLC Total: 860.00
Vendor: 11247 - CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB
CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB 101809 2759 01-10699 NORTH SHORE CVB- 2019 300.00
MEMBERSHIP
Vendor 11247 - CHICAGO'S NORTH SHORE CVB Total: 300.00
Vendor: 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON
CHRISTINE CONDON 101854 INV0009932 27-2700-0000-52002 EMBROIDERY/OFFICE SUPPLIES 38.36
CHRISTINE CONDON 101854 INV0009932 27-2700-0000-52901 EMBROIDERY/OFFICE SUPPLIES 317.00
Vendor 22203 - CHRISTINE CONDON Total: 355.36
Vendor: 22343 - COLIN CROSS
COLIN CROSS 101947 INV0009999 23-2300-0000-52002 REIMB FOR DRINKING CUPS FOR 92.10
PADDLE
Vendor 22343 - COLIN CROSS Total: 92.10
Vendor: 00993 - COMCAST
COMCAST 101810 0868DEC2018 10-1500-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER 104.85
COMCAST 101810 4518DEC2018 23-2300-0000-54250 INTERNET SERVICE-PADDLE 204.90
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Vendor Name

COMCAST
COMCAST
COMCAST
COMCAST
COMCAST
COMCAST

Vendor: 01000 - COMED
COMED

Vendor: 16270 - CTUC
CTUC

Payment Number

101810
101810
101810
101855
101948
101948

101856

101857

Vendor: 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SE... 101811
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SE... 101949

Vendor: 22107 - DEBRA ZAREMBSKI

DEBRA ZAREMBSKI
DEBRA ZAREMBSKI

Vendor: 21955 - DIEGO LARCO

DIEGO LARCO

101812
101904

101858

Vendor: 22328 - DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS

DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS

DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS

DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS
DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS

Vendor: 22301 - EFG IMAGE
EFG IMAGE
EFG IMAGE
EFG IMAGE

101859

101859
101859
101859

101905
101905
101905

101906
101906
101906

Vendor: 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC

EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC

101860

Vendor: 12470 - ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES

ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES

101861

Vendor: 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY

EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY

EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY

101813

101950

Payable Number

4518DEC2018
4516DEC2018
3317DEC2018
0399DEC2018
INV0010013
INV0010012

INV0009941

219-18

61760856
62067560

INV0009931
INV0009970

INV0009942

29424

29424
29424
29424

29519

29519
29519

180
180
180

0000224031

18-3821

174725

175315

Account Number

27-2700-0000-54250
25-2400-0000-54250
20-2000-0000-54250
01-0100-0000-54210
25-2500-0000-54250
10-1500-0000-54250

01-0400-0000-56530

25-2500-0000-54250

01-10699
01-0100-0000-56100

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Description (ltem)

CABLE TV-ICE

INTERNET SERVICE-TENNIS

CABLE TV-GOLF

INTERNET SERVICE-ADMIN

CABLE TV-TENNIS

INTERNET SERVICE-TOWER
Vendor 00993 - COMCAST Total:

ELECTRIC SERVICE-PARKS
Vendor 01000 - COMED Total:

USTA TOURNAMENT 12/7-
12/9/18
Vendor 16270 - CTUC Total:

JAN 2019 COPIER LEASE
2019 COPIER LEASE - FEBRUARY

Vendor 22109 - DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC Total:

10-1100-7810-52405
10-1100-7810-52405

10-1100-7022-54301

01-0200-0000-52011

01-0200-0000-52011
25-2500-0000-54201
25-2500-0000-54201

01-0200-0000-54251
25-2500-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-54201

BIRTHDAY PARTY SUPPLIES
BIRTHDAY PARTY SUPPLIES
Vendor 22107 - DEBRA ZAREMBSKI Total:

B-BALL REF
Vendor 21955 - DIEGO LARCO Total:

Deposit for Custom Bulletin
Board

CUSTOM BULLETIN BOARD
CUSTOM BULLETIN BOARD

Deposit for Custom Bulletin
Board

Dimensional Letters - Indoors
Dimensional Letters - Indoors
Dimensional Letters - Indoors

Vendor 22328 - DIVINE SIGNS AND GRAPHICS Total:

20-2000-0000-54201
25-2500-0000-54201
27-2700-0000-54201

20-2000-0000-54255

Professional Photography

Professional Photography

Professional Photography
Vendor 22301 - EFG IMAGE Total:

Contract Services Clubhouse

Vendor 21960 - EMPIRE COOLER SERVICE, INC Total:

10-10699

ADMIN QUARTERLY WATER
SERVICE

Vendor 12470 - ENVIRONMENTAL FUTURES Total:

01-0100-0000-54210

01-0100-0000-54210

DNS HOSTING-CLOUD BACKUP-
WEB SERVER-OPEN DNS TOOL

FEB EXCALIBUR SERVICES

Vendor 21701 - EXCALIBUR TECHNOLOGY Total:

Amount

101.55
239.85
69.57
304.85
180.06
106.85
1,312.48

24.19
24.19

255.00

255.00

1,976.65
1,976.65

3,953.30

223.96
290.43
514.39

93.00
93.00

287.00

287.00
287.00
287.00

620.00
985.00
875.00
3,628.00

225.00
712.50
262.50
1,200.00

125.00
125.00

135.00

135.00

369.00

369.00
738.00

1/11/2019 10:14:27 AM
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount

Vendor: 21241 - EYMARD CAPINPIN

EYMARD CAPINPIN 101951 INV0010014 25-2500-0000-54001 REIMB FOR PROFESSIONAL DUES 299.00
Vendor 21241 - EYMARD CAPINPIN Total: 299.00

Vendor: 22327 - FASTSIGNS

FASTSIGNS 101862 138-103425 23-2300-0000-52002 Outdoor Logo Sign - Paddle Hut 1,087.45
Vendor 22327 - FASTSIGNS Total: 1,087.45
Vendor: 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003567 INV0009919 01-21200 Federal Withholding 13,124.27
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003569 INV0009921 33-21220 FICA Withholding 18,077.38
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003570 INV0009922 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,428.26
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003576 INV0009956 01-21200 Federal Withholding 4,663.59
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003578 INV0009958 33-21220 FICA Withholding 5,695.56
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003579 INV0009959 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 1,504.22
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003585 INV0009965 01-21200 Federal Withholding 12,500.13
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003587 INV0009967 33-21220 FICA Withholding 16,921.26
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003588 INV0009968 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 4,203.72
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003594 INV0009991 01-21200 Federal Withholding 12,124.57
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003596 INV0009993 33-21220 FICA Withholding 16,607.74
FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX DFT0003597 INV0009994 33-21220 Medicare Withholding 3,884.26
Vendor 00345 - FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAX Total: 113,734.96
Vendor: 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES
FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & AS... 101952 4600-020-1 20-2100-0000-60051 GOLF OUTBUILDING REPAIRS 133,807.50
Vendor 21862 - FH PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES Total: 133,807.50
Vendor: 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101863 IN00221428 20-2100-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE SPRINKLER 350.00
INSPECTION - GOLF SVC CTR
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223955 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223958 27-2700-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223959 25-2500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223960 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223961 23-2300-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN00223962 25-2400-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 IN0224006 10-1500-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00223931 01-0400-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00223953 20-2100-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00223954 20-2000-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00223956 01-0300-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00223957 10-1600-0000-54250 QUARTERLY FIRE ALARM 183.00
MONITORING FEE
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV0226108 01-0100-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 225.00
INSPECTION - 530/540 HIBBARD
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV0226108 10-1000-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 225.00
INSPECTION - 530/540 HIBBARD
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV0226108 25-2500-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM 450.00
INSPECTION - 530/540 HIBBARD
FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY 101953 INV00226352 01-0100-0000-54250 ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER 44.34

INSPECTIONS

1/11/2019 10:14:27 AM
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Vendor Name

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY

Vendor: 18645 - FRITZ DUDA
FRITZ DUDA

Vendor: 20955 - FUN EXPRESS
FUN EXPRESS

Payment Number

101953
101953
101953
101953
101953
101953
101953
101953

101953

101954

101864

Vendor: 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY

G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY

G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY

G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY

G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY
G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY

Vendor: 20742 - GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC

101865

101865

101865

101865
101814

GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIATE...101955

Vendor: 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS

GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS

GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS

101815
101815
101815
101815
101815
101815
101866
101866
101956
101866
101956

101956
101956
101956
101956
101956

Payable Number
INV00226352

INV00226352
INV00226352
INV00226352
INV00226352
INV00226352
INV00226352
INV00226352

INV00226352

INV0010000

693134683-01

18626
18626
18626

18637
18642

5233.000-8

190116
193814
196057
196499
196797
197420
197505
199394
199397
199415
200873

200874
201369
201600
201604
201630

Account Number

01-0300-0000-54250

01-0400-0000-54250

10-1000-0000-54250

10-1500-0000-56100

10-1600-0000-54250

20-2000-0000-56001

20-2100-0000-54250

25-2500-0000-54250

27-2700-0000-56100

Payment Dates: 12/08/2018 - 01/11/2019

Description (ltem)

ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS
ANNUAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER
INSPECTIONS

Vendor 01167 - FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY Total:

27-2700-0000-41550

01-0200-0000-52011

20-2000-0000-56100

23-2300-0000-56100

27-2700-0000-56100

20-2000-0000-56001
25-2500-0000-56001

REPLACE LOST CHECK-ICE
REFUND

Vendor 18645 - FRITZ DUDA Total:

Christmas Giveaways

Vendor 20955 - FUN EXPRESS Total:

LIGHT POLE REPAIRS - ICE AND
GOLF

LIGHT POLE REPAIRS - ICE AND
GOLF

LIGHT POLE REPAIRS - ICE AND
GOLF

R&M Facility General
ELECTRICAL WORK PRIOR TO
NEW HVAC UNITS

Vendor 01550 - G.B. ELECTRIC COMPANY Total:

37-3700-0000-60022

DWYER PARK MWRD CLOSEOUT

Vendor 20742 - GEWALT HAMILTON ASSOCIATES, INC Total:

01-0400-0000-56100
20-2100-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56200
01-0400-0000-56200
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56200
01-0300-0000-52002
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56200
20-2100-0000-56100

20-2100-0000-52002
20-2100-0000-56200
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56100
01-0400-0000-56100

CREDIT MEMO

EQUIPMENT PARTS-GOLF MTC
AUTO PARTS-PARKS

AUTO PARTS-PARKS
EQUIPMENT PARTS-PARKS
AUTO PARTS-PARKS

PARKS SC SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

AIR FILTER

AUTO PARTS

EQUIPMENT REPAIRS-GOLF MTC

GOLF MTC SUPPLIES
AUTO PARTS

AIR FILTERS #49
EQUIPMENT PARTS-PARKS
EQUIPMENT PARTS-PARKS

Amount

169.97

22.17

14.78

36.95

14.78

66.51

147.80

177.36

140.04

4,280.70

191.00

191.00

106.20
106.20

145.36

145.38

145.36

390.00
5,458.72

6,284.82

391.00

391.00

-73.43
25.98
32.58

9.90
29.23
14.23
92.55

5.24
55.11
17.39
53.40

19.99
70.32
130.21
16.47
55.51

1/11/2019 10:14:27 AM
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VOUCHER LIST OF PAID BILLS FOR APPROVAL ON JAI

Vendor Name Payment Number Payable Number Account Number Description (ltem) Amount
GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS 101956 201637 01-0300-0000-52002 PARKS SC SUPPLIES 97.09
Vendor 03250 - GLENBROOK AUTO PARTS Total: 651.77
Vendor: 01727 - GRAINGER
GRAINGER 101867 9009890444 23-2300-0000-56100 WATER FOUNTAIN FILTER - 102.50
PADDLE
Vendor 01727 - GRAINGER Total: 102.50
Vendor: 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 71.55
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 69.98
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 35.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 35.78
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101908 62583DEC2018 10-1100-7810-52405 B-DAY PARTY CAKES 34.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101909 62586DEC2018 01-0200-0000-54260 STAFF HOLIDAY PARTY 40.00
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101907 62598DEC2018 25-2500-0000-52001 BATTERIES 10.99
GRAND FOOD CENTER 101907 62598DEC2018 25-2500-0000-52320 TENNIS SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES 25.57
Vendor 01170 - GRAND FOOD CENTER Total: 394.62
Vendor: 11810 - GREEN ASSOCIATES, INC.
GREEN ASSOCIATES, INC. 101957 2018636 37-3700-0000-60049 GOLF COURSE SERVICE CENTER 310.03
GREEN ASSOCIATES, INC. 101957 2018660 25-2500-0000-60429 TENNIS CENTER ROOF 1,223.91
CONSTRUCTION ADMIN FINAL
Vendor 11810 - GREEN ASSOCIATES, INC. Total: 1,533.94
Vendor: 01775 - GROVER FABRICATION AND WELDING
GROVER FABRICATION AND W... 101958 1084 27-2700-0000-52010 STEEL FOR OUTDOOR ICE 168.12
Vendor 01775 - GROVER FABRICATION AND WELDING Total: 168.12
Vendor: 01810 - HALLORAN & YAUCH
HALLORAN & YAUCH 101959 13798 20-2100-0000-56125 Irrigation Equipment 1,753.25
Vendor 01810 - HALLORAN & YAUCH Total: 1,753.25
Vendor: 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPOR... 101816 INV0009912 01-0100-0000-54051 HEALTH INSURANCE-DEC 2018 47,672.46
Vendor 07660 - HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION Total: 47,672.46
Vendor: 10845 - HERITAGE LAND
HERITAGE LAND 101960 5863-S 01-0400-0000-60009 SURVEYS-HUBBARD WOODS 4,200.00
INDIAN HILL NORTHFIELD PARKS
HERITAGE LAND 101960 5812-S 01-0400-0000-60009 SURVEYS-HUBBARD WOODS 2,900.00
INDIAN HILL NORTHFIELD PARKS
HERITAGE LAND 101960 5871-S 01-0400-0000-60009 SURVEYS-HUBBARD WOODS 4,700.00
INDIAN HILL NORTHFIELD PARKS
Vendor 10845 - HERITAGE LAND Total: 11,800.00
Vendor: 01947 - HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-01 01-0400-0000-56001 SKOKIE PLAYFIELD DRAINAGE 248.37
SUPPLIES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-02 01-0400-0000-52515 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES/TOOLS 43.83
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-02 01-0400-0000-52801 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES/TOOLS 129.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-02 20-2000-0000-56001 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES/TOOLS 19.44
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-03 01-0400-0000-52801 IMPACT DRILL 249.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101910 DEC2018-04 20-2100-0000-60051 PASSAGE DOOR/SUPPLIES 239.12